We sincerely thank you for your purchase and wish you years of pleasure using it!
Tele Vue Warranty Summary
Eyepieces, Barlows, Powermates, & Paracorr have a “Lifetime Limited” warranty, telescopes & acces-
sories are warranted for 5 years. Electronic parts are warranted for 1 year. Warranty is against defects in
material or workmanship. No other warranty is expressed or implied. No returns without prior authoriza-
tion. Please keep your receipts in case you need warranty service.
Lifetime Limited Warranty details online: http://bit.ly/TVOPTLIFE
5-Year/1-Year Warranty details online: http://bit.ly/TVOPTLIMITED

Your eyeglass prescription should look
something like the example below. Your
DIOPTRX value should match the CYL
(cylinder) value for your preferred viewing eye.
If you require more than 3.5 diopters correction,
call Tele Vue (845-469-4551) for info on
“stacking” DIOPTRX
 SPHERICAL CYL AXIS
O.D.
(Right eye)
XX XX XX
O.S.
(Left eye)
XX XX XX
product code (in diopters)
DRX-0050 0.50
DRX-0100 1.00
DRX-0150 1.50
DRX-0200 2.00
DRX-0225 2.25
DRX-0250 2.50
DRX-0300 3.00
DRX-0350 3.50
Installation Instructions (Additional technical information is available on our website at:  www.televue.com)
1) Pull off and save rubber eyeguard from eyepiece.
2) While holding lower engraved bottom ring of DIOPTRX with one hand, unscrew upper top ring (containing lens and rubber eyeguard) just enough so the assembly slips over the eyepiece top.
3) While still holding the lower ring, re-tighten upper ring on DIOPTRX so it locks onto the eyepiece, then loosen it slightly so DIOPTRX is free to rotate.  (Note: you can leave it